

Subcom Sah House Haripur to Balled Harur
stone plan for

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134 (SL)

अमरापुरा गाँव पंचायत **DIVISION**

अमरापुरा गाँव पंचायत **SUB-DIVISION**

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Subcom Sah

Est on A/c Bill

Name of Work—

Situation of Work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of Measurement—

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w - Cond of Road & CD works with maintenance for Subram son home Hari pur to Bothau Thakur Home Hari pur under misingy in charup Block.					
N/A - Suwara Suran At + P.O. Bhawan P.S. - Sakur Muzaffarpur					
Agreement no:- /SAD/2021-22					
Date of Commence :-					
Date of Completion :-					
Actual date of End :- work is under progress					

Continuation

$= 0.24 \text{ m}$

Sl no (4) Const of Sub-grade
and earth on shoulder
with approved material
as per
Qty - 70% of Qty
 $= 1225.00 \text{ m}^3$

Sl no (5) Const of G.S.B
by providing well
graded material
Spreading is uniform
layer as per
Qty - $3 \times 3 \times 4.05 \times 0.200 = 72.90 \text{ m}^3$
 $6 \times 3 \times 4.05 \times 0.200 = 145.80 \text{ m}^3$

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	5x	30x	4.05x	0.200	$= 121.50 m^2$
	1x	30x	4.10x	0.200	$= 24.60$
	1x	30x	4.05x	0.200	$= 97.20$
	1x	10x	4.05x	0.200	$= 8.100$
					$= 470.10 m^2$
SL NO (6) For laying spread and concrete stone aggregate all comp & WBM Qty - iii.					
	15x	20x	3.75x	0.075	$= 126.75$
	2x	30x	3.80x	0.075	$= 17.10$
	1x	30x	3.85x	0.075	$= 8.66$
	1x	20x	3.75x	0.075	$= 5.62$
					$= 157.94 m^3$
Qty 157.94 m ³					
SL NO (7) For and laying of R.C.C duct pipe all qty Qty - 15 m					
SL NO (8) For and fixing of typical tube Informations Board including all Qty - 2 nos					

Continuation

C.D. 4 - 600 mm dia
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
SL NO. (9) E/W is excavation for found of structure including all cut					
4/6 -	2x	3.900	1.150	1.500	= 13.405
3 below part	1x	5.350	1.120	0.265	= 2.207
					= 15.662
					m ³
					say 15.66 m ³
SL NO. (10) P.C. 1:2 mix as leveling course is laid out					
1 1/2 -	2x	3.900	1.150	0.180	= 1.345
3 below part					
	1x	5.311	1.130	0.250	= 1.500
					= 2.85 m ³
					= 2.845 m ³
SL NO. (11) P.C. 1:2 mix for concrete in open found out					
4/6 -	2x	3.600	0.700	2.180	= 10.987
For part	2x	3.600	0.400	1.200	= 3.456
					= 14.443 m
Less the part					
	2x	0.7257	0.830		
					x 0.830 x 0.530 = 0.574 m
					= 13.869 m ³
					say 13.87 m ³

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
SL NO (3/3) clearing and scrubbing road land including all cut					
Qty - vide Tm 3 p (3/3)					
- 0.24 lts					
@ ₹ 52930 = 33/lts - ₹ 12713 = 00					
SL NO (4/2) cost of sub- grade and earthen shoulder with approved material all cut					
Qty - vide Tm 3 p (4/5)					
- 1225.00 m ³					
@ ₹ 191 = 78/m ³ - ₹ 2349062					
SL NO (5) Const of G.S.B by providing well graded material spreading uniform layers all cut					
Qty - vide Tm 3 p (5/5)					
- 470.10 m ³					
@ ₹ 2781 = 92/m ³ - ₹ 1207381 = 00					
SL NO (6) For laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates as with m. Gr - II all cut					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty - rice timber P - (3/6)					
— 157.94 m ³					
@ ₹ 3384 = ₹ 534564 =					
SL NO (7/24) for and laying					
of Rice duct pipe					
all up					
Qty - rice timber P - (3/7)					
— 15 m					
@ ₹ 886 = ₹ 13296 =					
SL NO (8/26) for and laying					
of typhal mangrove					

Informatory for					
band all up					
Qty - rice timber P - (9/2)					
— 2 m					
@ ₹ 9576 = ₹ 19154 =					
CD/water					
SL NO (9/23) for work in excavations					
for found of structure					
included all up					
Qty - rice timber P - (4/9)					
— 15.66 m ³					
@ ₹ 2779 = ₹ 4371 =					
SL NO (10/28) for mis P. ce					
(1:2:5) as landing					
Continuation					
course all up					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
One - wire 7 m. 3 p. - $\frac{4}{10}$					
		2.85 m ³			
② ₹ 61.80 = 79/m ³ —				₹	17615 =
SLND (11/20) for conc. for					
p.e. 2/R.L.C. is open					
found as up					
One - wire 7 m. 3 p. - $\frac{4}{10}$					
		13.87 m ³			
② ₹ 47.70 = 98/m ³ —				₹	93997 =
SLND (12/30) for and laying					
R.C.C. m.p. 11 p					
for current pump					
One - wire 7 m. 3 p. - $\frac{4}{10}$					
		7.50 m			
② ₹ 20.75 = 98/m —				₹	19690 =
					total = ₹ 2261604 =
Add 3% for loss —				₹	22616 =
Add 12% GST —				₹	271392 =
Add 5% Rec —				₹	43614 =
					total = ₹ 2599226 =
Less 0.61% or below —				₹	15855 =
					net payable = ₹ 2583371 =
					Say ₹ 2583371 =
					₹

Continuation

15-2-22